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SPAIN WEEKLY SNAPSHOT 3 MAR 2024

SPAIN Weekly snapshot - Week 9 (26 Feb - 3 Mar 2024)

The charts below are based on figures from the Ministry of Interior and UNHCR estimates. All figures are provisional and subject to change

Refugees & migrants: sea and land arrivals in week 9!

. = Sea arrivals
- =Land arrivals
500

250
100
/10

0 100 Km
[IS———

PORTUGAL

2 Lisbon

Atlantic Ocean

Huelva
Northwest African maritime route
(Canary Islands)

Canary Islands Cadiz

5

@ ‘
45 [

Atlantic Ocean

ﬁuta
10

Malaga

Gibraltar

95

MOROCCO

Madrid Balearic Islands

Western Mediterranean route

Valencia

Alicante

Murcia Mediterranean Sea

Almeria
Granada

<
Algiers

40 100

3 ALGERIA
Melilla

The boundaries and hames shown and the des:gnatzons used on this map do not imply official endorsement or acceptance by the Un/red\@at/ons

Arrivals in Spain

B Western Mediterranean

Northwest African maritime

14,454 +335%

Arrivals as of Dif. 2023

14,369

Sea Arrivals?
Dif. 2023: +346%

85

Land Arrivals?
Dif. 2023: -12%

302

Arrivals Week 9'
Dif. last week: -35%
Dif. 2023: -21%

2,301

Arrivals as of
3 Mar 20242

(Canary Islands)
+64% 12453 +534%

Dif. 2023 Arrivals as of Dif. 2023

3 Mar 20242
2,216 12,153
Sea Arrivals? Sea Arrlvals

Dif. 2023: +69% Dif. 2023: +534%

85

Land Arrivals®
Dif. 2023: -12%

259

Arrivals Week 9'
Dif. last week: +20%
Dif. 2023: +60%

43

Arrivals Week 9'
Dif. last week: -83%
Dif. 2023: -80%

Arrivals in Spain during the last five weeks'

2,759

19-25Feb 26 Feb-3 Mar

12 -18 Feb

29 Jan-4 Feb 5-1Feb

Arrivals in Spain per month?
2023 m2024%*

Jan Feb Mar

18,000
16,000
14,000
12,000
10,000
8,000
6,000
4,000
2,000

0

Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

as of 3 Mar

Apr May Jun

Arrivals in Spain by route during the last six months?

—@=\\/estern Med. NW African maritime (Canary Islands)

15,581
7,270
4,730 4,814 4,883
P— _ ° R 150
2,168 1472 1804 o 1265 00
’ 886
Oct-23 Nov-23 Dec-23 Jan-24 Feb-24 Mar-24*
*as of 3 Mar
Arrivals in Spain per year?
65,383
57,538
4861 43197
32,513 31,763
14,454
2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024*
as of 3 Mar

UNHCR / 8 Mar 2024

Source: UNHCR Spain data portal

'Based on UNHCR estimates.

2Based on figures from the Spanish Ministry of Interior and UNHCR estimates.




